



email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836

To,

Date: 04.11.2022

<p>The Manager, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. (BSE Scrip Code: 543270)</p>	<p>The Manager, NSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. (NSE Symbol: MTARTECH)</p>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of Financial Results for Second quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022**

**Ref: Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Unit: MTAR Technologies Limited**

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed newspaper clippings published in Financial Express (English) and Surya (Telugu) on 04<sup>th</sup> November 2022 in respect of financial results for Second quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

**For MTAR Technologies Limited**



**Shubham Sunil Bagadia**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	Sept. 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Mar. 31, 2022 (Audited)
	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs	₹ in Lakhs
Total income from Operations	14,330.52	18,950.39	16,925.68	33,280.91	32,629.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,313.59)	783.67	(31.10)	(1,529.92)	1,741.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,542.74)	549.38	(8.89)	(993.36)	1,177.42
Total Comprehensive income after tax	(76.78)	(757.22)	160.19	(834.00)	5,198.95
Equity Share Capital	8,941.53	8,931.38	8,895.72	8,941.53	8,895.72
Other Equity					38,594.17
Basic Earnings per Share of ₹10 each (not annualized) - In ₹	(1.73)	0.62	(0.01)	(1.11)	1.33
Diluted Earnings per Share of ₹10 each (not annualized) - In ₹	(1.73)	0.61	(0.01)	(1.11)	1.32

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.gujaratsidheecementlimited.com

By order of the Board,  
For Gujarat Sidhee Cement Limited  
Sd/-  
Atul Vasani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(Jay M. Mehta)  
Executive Vice Chairman  
DIN : 00152072  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 2, 2022

**JIT INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
REGD. OFF. : A-1, UPSIDC INDL. AREA, NANDGAON ROAD, KOSI KALAN, DISTT. MATHURA - 281403  
CIN : L60231UP2008PLC069245  
NOTICE  
NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> day of November 2022 at Jindal ITF Centre, 28, Shivaj Marg, New Delhi - 110015. Inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the company for the quarter / half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.  
The Trading Window shall remain closed up to 48 hours from the disclosure of above Financial Results.  
This Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.jitinfra.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed namely, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com  
For JIT INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
ALOK KUMAR  
Place : New Delhi Company Secretary  
Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022 ACS : 19819

**S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER**  
E-Tender Notice No. : e-Tender/2022/45, dated 02.11.2022. e-Tender is invited by the Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), S.E. Railway, Kharagpur-721301 for and on behalf of the President of India for the following work before 15.00 hrs. on the date mentioned against item and will be opened at 15.30 hrs. Tender No. : E-KGP-South-34-2022. Description of work : Operation and maintenance of 9 numbers Unmanned Level Crossing gates in connection with manning of Level Crossings between Gopinathpur-Nilgiri station in Balasore section for a period of 24 months under DEN/South/Kharagpur. Tender Value : ₹ 1,39,46,472/- Earnest Money : ₹ 2,19,700/- Tender Document Cost : ₹ 0.00. Completion period of the work : 24 (Twenty Four) months. Date of opening: 24.11.2022. Bidding start Date : From 10.11.2022 and upto 15.00 hrs. on 24.11.2022. Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these works will be accepted. N.B. Prospective bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all tenders. (PR-748)

**VAISHALI PHARMA LTD.**  
CIN: L52310MH2008PLC181632  
Corp. & Reg. Office: 706-709, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Aravali Business Centre, R. C. Patel Road, Off. Sodawala Lane, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092. | Tel.: +91-22-42171819 | E-mail: investor@vaishalipharma.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-SEP-22 (Unaudited)	30-JUN-22 (Unaudited)	30-SEP-21 (Unaudited)	30-SEP-22 (Unaudited)	30-SEP-21 (Unaudited)
1	Income from Operations	1,315.91	1,018.00	1,986.14	2,333.91	2,813.13
2	Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional Items	265.88	201.50	186.86	467.38	295.11
3	Net Profit after tax, Exceptional Items	199.41	151.13	140.15	350.54	221.34
4	Total Comprehensive Income	199.41	151.13	140.15	350.54	221.34
5	Equity Share Capital	1,054.62	1,054.62	1,054.62	1,054.62	1,054.62
6	Earnings Per Share					
	1. Basic:	1.89	1.43	1.33	3.32	2.10
	2. Diluted:	1.89	1.46	1.33	3.32	2.10

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites:- www.nseindia.com and on the Company Website:- www.vaishalipharma.com.  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting(s) held on November 03, 2022. Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.

By order of the Board  
For Vaishali Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Atul Vasani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date : November 03, 2022  
Place : Mumbai

**WELSPUN CORP LIMITED**  
CIN : L27100GJ1995PLC025608  
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat, Pincode-370110.  
Tel No.: 2836-662222, Fax : 02836-279060, email - Companysecretary\_wd@welspun.com, Website: www.welspuncorp.com  
Corp. Office: Welspun House, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai, Pincode-400013.  
Tel No.: 022-2490 8000, Fax: 022-2490 8000

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	214,086	139,451	159,625	353,537	314,347	
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	(5,812)	1,332	8,290	(4,480)	20,643	
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (including non-controlling interests)	(6,318)	(95)	5,547	(6,413)	14,201	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,917)	4,761	4,666	1,844	15,190	
5.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 5/- each)	13,076	13,047	13,047	13,076	13,047	
6.	Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised in quarters)						
	(a) Basic (In INR)	(2.16)	0.16	2.40	(2.01)	6.01	
	(b) Diluted (In INR)	(2.16)	0.16	2.40	(2.00)	6.77	

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.welspuncorp.com.  
2. The Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 3, 2022. In compliance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review and expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.  
3. The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
4. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
5. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Key financials	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
a Total Income	1,71,441	1,46,323	1,21,207	3,17,764	2,16,372	5,77,049
b Net Profit for the period before tax	19,592	9,634	4,681	29,226	12,542	59,486
c Net Profit for the period after tax	14,573	8,050	3,451	22,623	9,324	48,572
d Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14,035	7,465	2,771	21,500	8,477	47,672

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Welspun Corp Limited  
Sd/-  
Vipul Mathur  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN - 07990476  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 03, 2022

**MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

✓ Total Income of ₹ 131.5 Cr up by 40% YOY ✓ EBITDA of ₹ 34.9 Cr up by 19% YOY  
✓ PAT of ₹ 24.7 Cr up by 30% YOY

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Amount in INR in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept 2022 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30 Sept 2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2021 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2022 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30 Sept 2021 Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	131.26	226.08	93.87	131.26	226.36
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	33.43	55.86	27.11	32.99	55.21
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	33.43	55.86	27.11	32.99	55.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	25.18	41.62	19.06	24.68	40.9
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.34	41.93	18.9	24.84	41.21
6.	Equity Share Capital	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	8.19	13.53	6.20	8.03	13.30
	2. Diluted:	8.19	13.53	6.20	8.03	13.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on company website www.mtar.in.

For and on Behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Parvat Srinivas Reddy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00359139  
Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 02 November 2022  
Registered and Corporate Office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +91 40 4455 3333; E-mail: shubham.bagadia@mtar.in; Website: www.mtar.in; Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1999PLC032836

**JK LAKSHMI CEMENT Ltd.**

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2022**  
₹ in Crore

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Three Months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Three Months ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1373.55	1208.80	3027.69	5419.89
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	183.53	211.69	447.29	1019.03
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax & Exceptional Items	93.32	120.92	265.27	653.37
4	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	93.32	120.92	265.26	626.34
5	Net Profit for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	61.79	87.29	176.86	477.58
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	61.66	84.90	173.49	454.75
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹5/- per Share)	58.85	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve)				2446.30
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	a) Basic:	5.19	7.17	14.64	39.39
	b) Diluted:	5.19	7.17	14.64	39.39

Notes:  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.  
2. Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

Particulars	Three Months ended 30.09.2022	Three Months ended 30.09.2021	Six Months ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
Turnover	1324.06	1134.53	2882.48	5108.03
Operating Profit (EBITDA)	160.02	178.88	384.41	868.52
Profit before Tax & Exceptional Items	89.35	108.10	241.72	581.69
Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	89.35	108.10	241.72	558.30
Net Profit for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	58.95	76.54	159.86	426.22

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022  
Vinita Singhania  
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)

JK LAKSHMI CEMENT | PLATINUM HEAVY DUTY CEMENT | JK LAKSHMI POWER MIX | JK LAKSHMI PLASTER | JK SMART MIX

ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002  
REGD. OFFICE: JAYKAYPURAM - 307019, DIST. SIROHI, RAJASTHAN  
WEBSITE: WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail: jkl.investors@jklmail.com | CIN: L74999RJ1938PLC019511

**SIS Group Enterprises** A Market Leader in Security, Cash Logistics & Facility Management

**SIS Limited**  
(Formerly known as 'Security and Intelligence Services (India) Limited')  
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010  
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

**1. Extracts of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022**  
(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)
	Revenue from operations	27,676.60	54,458.40
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	593.84	1,339.73	795.90
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	593.84	1,339.73	795.90
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	674.33	1,499.77	683.85
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	367.93	969.28	424.73
Equity share capital	735.87	735.87	734.28
Other equity	21,049.31	21,049.31	17,478.84
Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	4.58	10.20	4.65
2. Diluted:	4.54	10.11	4.60

**2. Financial Results (Standalone Information)**  
(Figures in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)
	Revenue from operations	9,864.98	18,968.25
Net Profit / (loss) before tax for the period	171.10	319.63	136.26
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	207.38	501.18	148.83
Securities premium	3,143.37	3,143.37	3,106.35
Net worth (total equity)	8,937.01	8,937.01	7,769.94
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	7,711.86	7,711.86	6,596.34
Capital redemption reserve	9.09	9.09	9.09
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.86	0.86	0.85
Debt service coverage ratio (times)*	0.44#	0.41#	1.45
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	2.21	2.17	1.85

\* Considering INR 1,900 million for NCD payment as current maturity of long-term debts.  
# Ratio for the quarter / half year have been annualized.

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).  
2. For the other line items referred in a regulation 52 (f) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed at www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com.  
3. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on June 29, 2022, has approved a proposed buy-back upto 14,54,545 equity shares of face value of INR 5/- each of the Company for an aggregate amount not exceeding INR 800 million, being 0.99% of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022, at INR 550 per equity share. Subsequently, the shareholders of the Company approved the buyback through postal ballot on August 12, 2022, and August 30, 2022 was filed as the Record Date for the buyback. The buyback offer expired on October 4, 2022 and closed on October 18, 2022.  
4. During the quarter ended September 30, 2022, the Company, through its wholly owned subsidiary, acquired 81% of the outstanding equity shares of Safety Direct Solutions Pvt Ltd ("SDS") from an aggregate consideration of INR 270.50 million.  
5. The Statement of consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of the Group and its associates' joint venture entities for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 02, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
SIS Limited  
Ravindra Kishore Sinha  
Chairman  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 02, 2022

